Canterbury Canine Obedience Club
Championship Rally-O Trials - 26th May 2018

Results
No. Dog Name

Trial 1: Novice A

JEDAKA PRINCE OF THIEVES (IMP-AUST)
DUSTY

1
2
4  MATEAKI MINI SILHOUETTE
5 BEAU

3

DREAMSTONE MISCHIEF MANAGED
Trial 1: Novice B

23 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND RN

22 ROCKABULLTILLY BALLOCHBRAE RN CGC G
13 GYPSY LASS OF SOUTHRIDGE

16 JACKIN THE BOXCGCB

14 MIACGCS

17 PRECIOUS PRETO

8 BLAIRSGOLD WOODLAND QUEEN OF MOORFIELD
15 SILVERLINING FORTH RN

21 SHADDAY FLYING DRAGON ADXB JDX RN
18 JINX ADX JDX

9 SPEYSIDE FANCY FREE RN

12 NIMITZRN

11 THE SHITZ BISKET

Trial 1: Advanced A

23 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND RN
22 ROCKABULLTILLY BALLOCHBRAE RN CGC G
25 |IMAGE OF CADENCE CDXG RN

Dog Breed Dog NZKC Number

Judge: Arend van den Bos

ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 4100295199
LABRADOR CROSS 0B/8021
MINI SCHNAUZER 0B/7733

JACK RUSSELL TERRIER/BICHON FRISE  OB/7243
NZ HEADING DOG 0B/8195

Judge: Arend van den Bos

GOLDEN RETRIEVER X BORDER COLLIE 0OB/8177

BULL TERRIER 02466-2013
BORDER COLLIE 03382-2015
GOLDEN RETRIEVER 0B/7770
LABRADOR RETRIEVER CROSS 0B/8091
SPOODLE 0B/8227
GOLDEN RETRIEVER 03055-2010
IRISH WATER SPANIEL 05274-2014
DOBERMANN 04101-2011
HEADING DOG 0B/6639
GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05955-2014
ROTTWEILER/STAFFORDSHIRE BULL 0B/8084
WIRE HAIRED JACK RUSSELL SHITZU 0B/8283

Judge: Arend van den Bos

GOLDEN RETRIEVER X BORDER COLLIE 0OB/8177
BULL TERRIER 02466-2013

WORKING SHEEP DOG 0B/6083

Handler Name

Christine Davis
Madison Bensdorp
Mandy Halliday
Dorothy Morgan
Megan Loughridge

Joanne Hammond
Denise Balloch
Nicola Roughton
Jessica Gray
Melissa Evans
Brian Mitchelmore
Linda Blair
Graham Thin
Annie Sail

Kathryn Sutton
Barbara Stockdale
Tony McClelland
Debbie Woods

Joanne Hammond
Denise Balloch

Janet Cornelius

Points

95
91
79
70

100
100
100
100
100
100
99
98
97
97
97
96
80

98
97
97

Time

2:02.540
2:09.980
2:46.710
2:14.670

1:36.860
1:37.620
1:38.880
1:39.470
1:47.040
1:54.630
2:04.430
2:02.300
1:49.090
1:55.660
2:22.290
2:02.030
2:37.760

1:41.270
1:56.620

2:35.390

Placing Result Status

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
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No.

28
24
27
29
21
30
26

Dog Name

STANHOPEGOLD LADY OF WICKLOW RN CGC G

RUSSELL
TANTANGO EILEITHYIAS WISH RN

OB CH GOOGLE D ANSWER TO SOUTHRIDGE RN

SHADDAY FLYING DRAGON ADXB JDX RN
HOLLYBROOK BAXTER CGC B

SPEYSIDE FULL CIRCLE TO MOORFIELD CDX RN

Trial 1: Advanced B

44
39
43
42
31
41
40
34
33

KERRYBRENT KIWI GEM CDXG TCQ RAE2
MARNIE RE

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION JDX RE

SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED RAE1

DAISY

RO GR CH RAVENCOAT 'S MYSTIC JADE RAE6
BLAIRSGOLD CEDARS RIDGE RA

HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RA CGC G
INVERCUST TARTAN TRIXTA CDX RA

Trial 1: Excellent A

36
37
34
33
35

APPLE RA

OB CH DRUMDUAN JEMA CDXG RA
HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RA CGC G
INVERCUST TARTAN TRIXTA CDX RA
HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS RA

Trial 1: Excellent B

39
40
43
42
44
41

MARNIE RE

BLAIRSGOLD CEDARS RIDGE RA

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION JDX RE

SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED RAE1
KERRYBRENT KIWI GEM CDXG TCQ RAE2

RO GR CH RAVENCOAT 'S MYSTIC JADE RAE6

Dog Breed

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
STAFFY X BORDER COLLIE
POODLE (STANDARD)
BORDER COLLIE
DOBERMANN

JACK RUSSELL TERRIER
GOLDEN RETRIEVER

Dog NZKC Number
07401-2011
0B/6909
00445-2014
04449-2012
04101-2011
0B/7534
05949-2014

Judge: Arend van den Bos

BORDER COLLIE

POODLE CROSS

BORDER COLLIE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
BEARDIE X HEADING DOG
WORKING SHEEPDOG
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL
BORDER COLLIE

05945-2008
0B/7516
05060-2014
02750-2011
0B/7627
0B/5556
03557-2011
05511-2014
02955-2007

Judge: Arend van den Bos

MINIATURE SCHNAUZER

NZ HEADING DOG

ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL
BORDER COLLIE

BRITTANY

0B/7342
0B/5927
05511-2014
02955-2007
05490-2015

Judge: Arend van den Bos

POODLE CROSS
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE
WORKING SHEEPDOG

0B/7516
03557-2011
05060-2014
02750-2011
05945-2008
0B/5556

Handler Name
Yolande Hamilton
Debbie Woods
Anna Olsen

Nicky Roughton
Annie Sail

Holly Caird

Miriam Dobson

Janine Johnson
Melinda Williams
Kelly Walker

Helen Scott
Kathryn Sutton

Gail Hamling
Jessica Gray

Lucy Sandford-Reed

Janet Bainbridge

Jessica Blackwood
Nicky Roughton
Lucy Sandford-Reed
Janet Bainbridge
Kelly Walker

Melinda Williams
Jessica Gray
Kelly Walker
Helen Scott
Janine Johnson

Gail Hamling

Points
94
93
93
89
85

100
100
100
100
100
100
97
97
96

100
100
98
86

100
100
100
100
99
97

Time
2:41.350
2:06.810
2:23.900
2:06.350
2:40.870

1:27.000
1:43.130
1:50.930
2:04.130
2:06.540
2:15.630
1:46.630
2:09.980
2:31.700

2:02.150
2:19.590
2:31.270
3:38.930

2:02.560
2:06.150
2:14.700
2:32.180
1:51.930
2:37.350

Placing Result Status

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

NQ
NQ

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
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No. Dog Name Dog Breed Dog NZKC Number Handler Name Points Time Placing Result Status
Trial 2: Novice A Judge: Ruth Thorburn
2 DUSTY LABRADOR CROSS 0B/8021 Madison Bensdorp 86 3:15.340 1st
1 JEDAKA PRINCE OF THIEVES (IMP-AUST) ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 4100295199 Christine Davis 85 2:49.120 2nd
4 MATEAKI MINI SILHOUETTE MINI SCHNAUZER 0B/7733 Mandy Halliday NQ
5 BEAU JACK RUSSELL TERRIER/BICHON FRISE  0OB/7243 Dorothy Morgan SCR
3 DREAMSTONE MISCHIEF MANAGED NZ HEADING DOG 0B/8195 Megan Loughridge SCR
Trial 2: Novice B Judge: Ruth Thorburn
23 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER X BORDER COLLIE 0OB/8177 Joanne Hammond 100 2:13.600 1st Qualifying
16 JACKIN THE BOX CGCB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 0B/7770 Jessica Gray 100 2:19.360 2nd Qualifying
13 GYPSY LASS OF SOUTHRIDGE BORDER COLLIE 03382-2015 Nicola Roughton 100 2:19.400 3rd Qualifying
6 SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott 100 2:29.560 Qualifying
18 JINX ADX JDX HEADING DOG 0OB/6639 Kathryn Sutton 100 2:35.880 Qualifying
15 SILVERLINING FORTH RN IRISH WATER SPANIEL 05274-2014 Graham Thin 96 2:29.970 Qualifying
21 SHADDAY FLYING DRAGON ADXB JDX RN DOBERMANN 04101-2011 Annie Sail 96 2:46.880 Qualifying
14 MIACGCS LABRADOR RETRIEVER CROSS 0B/8091 Melissa Evans 95 2:48.720 Qualifying
8 BLAIRSGOLD WOODLAND QUEEN OF MOORFIELD GOLDEN RETRIEVER 03055-2010 Linda Blair 95 3:32.250 Qualifying
12 NIMITZRN ROTTWEILER/STAFFORDSHIRE BULL 0B/8084 Tony McClelland 91 3:59.690 Qualifying
17 PRECIOUS PRETO SPOODLE 0B/8227 Brian Mitchelmore 90 2:50.160 Qualifying
11 THE SHITZ BISKET WIRE HAIRED JACK RUSSELL SHITZU 0B/8283 Debbie Woods 88 3:46.340
9 SPEYSIDE FANCY FREE RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05955-2014 Barbara Stockdale SCR
Trial 2: Advanced A Judge: Ruth Thorburn
23 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER X BORDER COLLIE 0OB/8177 Joanne Hammond 100 2:12.590 1st Qualifying
29 OB CH GOOGLE D ANSWER TO SOUTHRIDGE RN BORDER COLLIE 04449-2012 Nicky Roughton 100 2:16.620 2nd Qualifying
20 SPEYSIDE FLASH BACK RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05951-2014 Helen Scott 99 2:43.270 3rd Qualifying
27 TANTANGO EILEITHYIAS WISH RN POODLE (STANDARD) 00445-2014 Anna Olsen 97 2:24.910 Qualifying
26 SPEYSIDE FULL CIRCLE TO MOORFIELD CDX RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05949-2014 Miriam Dobson 97 2:40.680 Qualifying
30 HOLLYBROOK BAXTER CGC B JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 0B/7534 Holly Caird 97 2:41.820 Qualifying
28 STANHOPEGOLD LADY OF WICKLOW RN CGC G GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07401-2011 Yolande Hamilton 95 2:59.270 Qualifying
24  RUSSELL STAFFY X BORDER COLLIE 0B/6909 Debbie Woods NQ
21 SHADDAY FLYING DRAGON ADXB JDX RN DOBERMANN 04101-2011 Annie Sail NQ
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No.

Dog Name

Trial 2: Advanced B

44
39
43
42
31
40
34
33

KERRYBRENT KIWI GEM CDXG TCQ RAE2
MARNIE RE

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION JDX RE
SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED RAE1
DAISY

BLAIRSGOLD CEDARS RIDGE RA

HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RA CGC G

INVERCUST TARTAN TRIXTA CDX RA

Trial 2: Excellent A

37
34
35
36
33

OB CH DRUMDUAN JEMA CDXG RA

HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RA CGC G

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS RA
APPLE RA
INVERCUST TARTAN TRIXTA CDX RA

Trial 2: Excellent B

40
42
39
43
38
44

BLAIRSGOLD CEDARS RIDGE RA
SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED RAE1
MARNIE RE

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION JDX RE
SPEYSIDE SPRING FLING RAE1
KERRYBRENT KIWI GEM CDXG TCQ RAE2

Dog Breed

Judge: Ruth Thorburn

BORDER COLLIE
POODLE CROSS
BORDER COLLIE
GOLDEN RETRIEVER

BEARDIE X HEADING DOG

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL

BORDER COLLIE

Judge: Ruth Thorburn

NZ HEADING DOG

ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL

BRITTANY

MINIATURE SCHNAUZER

BORDER COLLIE

Judge: Ruth Thorburn

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
POODLE CROSS
BORDER COLLIE
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE

Dog NZKC Number

05945-2008
0B/7516

05060-2014
02750-2011
0B/7627

03557-2011
05511-2014
02955-2007

0B/5927
05511-2014
05490-2015
0B/7342
02955-2007

03557-2011
02750-2011
0B/7516

05060-2014
08137-2008
05945-2008

Handler Name

Janine Johnson
Melinda Williams
Kelly Walker

Helen Scott
Kathryn Sutton
Jessica Gray

Lucy Sandford-Reed

Janet Bainbridge

Nicky Roughton
Lucy Sandford-Reed
Kelly Walker
Jessica Blackwood

Janet Bainbridge

Jessica Gray
Helen Scott
Melinda Williams
Kelly Walker
Fiona Scott

Janine Johnson

Points

100
100
100
100
99
97
94
92

100
94
90
89
65

100
100
99
97
97
90

Time

1:52.840
2:09.070
2:17.820
2:30.980
2:46.380
2:08.470
2:44.340
3:20.180

2:39.750
3:08.190
3:11.940
3:00.690
4:20.440

2:22.690
3:03.090
2:31.350
2:51.650
3:21.500
2:44.140

Placing Result Status

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying
Qualifying
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